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Which function best describes your role?

What is your current 
basic salary?

Less than £20,000      4.10%

£20,000 to £24,999pa         8.20%

£25,000 to £29,999pa 16.39%

£30,000 to £34,999pa           9.84%

£35,000 to £39,999pa         7.38%

£40,000 to £49,999pa              13.11%

£50,000 to £59,999pa           9.84%

£60,000 to £79,999pa             11.48%

£80,000 to £99,999pa      4.92%

£100,000 to £124,999pa        6.56%

£125,000 to £149,999pa  1.64%

£150,000+        6.56%

How many years 
have you worked 
for your current 
employer?

0-2 
years

3-5
years

59.02% 21.31%

6-10
years

11+
years

9.84% 9.84%

“ I don’t think salary is the most important 
factor, but you do want to feel valued by  
a company.”
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Buying/Procurement 

Consultancy 

Director/Managing Director/CEO/ 
  Board Member/NED 
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Health & Safety/Hygiene 

HR/Training & Development 
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NPD

Operations/Production/Warehouse 
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Planning 
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“ Salary that reflects work done is important 
and companies who recognise and reward 
work are higher rated.”

“ Company car (with lower salary) would suit 
me greatly.”

S a l a r y  S u r v e y  2 0 2 0
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How long have you worked  
in your current industry? 

0 20 40 60 80 100

0-2 years 20.49%

3-5 years              15.57%

6-10 years            13.93%

11+ years 50%

What is your current annual 
holiday allowance?  
(excluding bank holidays)

9.84% 65.57%

20
days

21-25
days

24.59%

26+
days
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Which of the following  
employee benefits do you 
receive?
Free car parking space   46.72%

Staff discounts   45.90%

Company bonus   44.26%

Health insurance   43.44%

Life Assurance   29.51%

Flexible working   23.77%

Employee wellbeing scheme  22.95%

Option to buy more holiday  22.95%

Car   21.31%

Early finish on Friday   20.49%

Car allowance   18.85%

Free fruit                   10.66%

Fuel allowance                   10.66%

Childcare vouchers           6.56%

Gym membership        3.28%

Birthday day off                   2.46%

Company culture seems to consistently come out as the second most important priority for people when 
they move jobs. Does your benefits scheme reflect your culture? Whilst some benefits are going to come at a 
financial cost, plenty of them are pretty cheap and easy to implement and might actually increase engagement 
to help create the culture you want.

If you receive a bonus, how big is it?

0-5% 6-10% 11-20%

20.49% 7.38% 9.02% 13.93%49.18%

21%+No Bonus

If you receive a car allowance, how big is it? 

£3,000 - 
£4,999 pa

£5,000 - 
£6,999 pa

£7,000 - 
£8,999 pa

2.46% 9.02% 9.02% 5.74%73.76%

£9,000+ 
pa

No car 
allowance
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• Company commitment to CSR

• Earnings potential and overall package

• Good family policies and holiday

• Interesting products

• Sustainability strategy/vision

• Values of the business

What are your priorities when 
looking for a new job?

1. Job satisfaction 

2. Company culture 

3. Salary 

4. Location 

5. Training and progression opportunities 

6. Office environment 

7. Flexible working 

8. Employee benefits                                     

Would you 
be willing to 
relocate for  
a job?

Do you believe 
investing in 
skills and 
development 
is a priority for 
your current 
employer?

YES 52%NO 48%

YES 61%NO 39%

What factors would lead to job satisfaction for you? 
59.02%

31.97%

53.28%

17.21%

45.08%

29.51%

30.33%

18.85%

35.25%

Good relationship with  
your line manager/
senior management

Feeling appreciated for 
the work that you do

Good relationship with 
colleagues

The company values 
align with your own

Interesting job content

Support to achieve a 
good work-life balance

Company’s financial 
stability

Clear career planning and 
learning opportunities

Feeling safe at work 
and secure in your role
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What else is important when 
looking for a new job?

Ethics, CSR and values seem to be increasingly on the priority list for people when they are looking for a new 
job. What is going to be important for companies as they work towards these priorities is that they do so with 
genuine intent. Staid nouns printed on your office walls and website won’t work as ‘values’. Lip-service to a 
CSR policy or a half-baked commitment to sustainability will quickly fail to inspire and probably actually drive 
engagement in the wrong direction. Candidates are savvy and they’ll spot it if you’re disingenuous.
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How often do you pick up new skills at work? 

Very often Quite often Sometimes 

10.66% 38.52% 34.43% 14.75% 1.64%

Rarely Never

Have you had a pay rise in the  
last 12 months?

YES 61%

YES 67%

NO 39%

NO 33%

If yes, was this due to...

0 20 40 60 80 100

Company-wide annual inflation increase 36.07%

Internal promotion or role change           13.11%

You changed employer          9.02%

Other:

• Recognition of increased responsibility

How big was the pay rise?

0-5%No pay  
rise

6-10%

11-15% 16-20% 21+%

50%31.96% 7.38%

1.64% 6.56% 2.46%

“ A regular % annual increase would 
mean a lot to me personally.”

“ Salary for those in a technical 
role often appears lower 
than those in roles such as 
purchasing on the basis 
that we don’t make savings 
etc. that are visible on the 
bottom line. This may be a 
contributing factor to the 
growing issue of a lack 
of good quality technical 
candidates out there.”

“ It can be difficult to talk about salary and 
benefits with your employer. Perhaps 
it’s just that as a nation we’re shy or 
embarrassed about talking about money?”

Would you consider taking 
a lower salary to secure 
your dream job?


